
 
 

Wheeler Wins 86th Illinois State Skeet Championships 
By Bud Shipp 

 

 
Donnie Wheeler 

HOA & HAA Champ 
28ga – 3rd 

     August 24-26 the Peoria Skeet and Trap Club hosted the State shoot where weather 
dominated the entire weekend.  Junior shooter, Donnie Wheeler overcame weather 

extremes and a field of 86 shooters to win 28 ga. 3rd, HOA CH, and HAA CH. 

 
DOUBLES 

 

 
Doubles 

CH: Phillip Poston  RU: William Barnett  3rd: Lester Busch 

Friday, the Doubles event was held in near perfect conditions with no straights being 

posted and a lone 99 by Phillip Poston CH, Junior shooter from Southern Illinois.  Two 
98’s shot off for RU and 3rd with William “Barney” Barnett defeating Lester Busch.  Class 
winners included:  AA1 Chris Phelps, A1 Vic Voltz, B1 Keith Spivey, C1 Les Bazaillion, D1 
John Douglas. 

 



12 GAUGE 

 

 
12 Gauge 

CH: Chris Phelps  RU: Nick Geibel  3rd: Ed Dean 

Saturday morning began with the 12 gauge event and very little wind for the first flight.  

Seven perfect scores were shot, but the wind picked up to 20 mph and was gusty.  High 
houses were slowed and low houses were all over the place with the wind coming from 

the SSE.  To add to the fun, sand blew into the fields due to the club grounds being just 
mined for lead. Peoria S & T shooters garnered all of the top spots in the shoot offs.  

Chris Phelps won CH, Nick Geibel RU, Ed Dean 3rd.  Class winners included:  AA1 Keith 
Batterton, A1 Scott Poston, B1 Vern Shedd, C1 Pat Patke, D1 Kevin Vignocchi, E1 Budd 

Eichner. 

 
20 GAUGE 

 

 
20 Gauge 

RU: Mike DelmedicoNick Geibel  3rd: Al Forst 

(Not in photo) CH: Chris Phelps 

During the 20 gauge event wind, blowing sand, and squirrelly targets resulted in only 1 

perfect score being posted.  Chris Phelps captured his second gun title while Mike 
Delmedico and Al Forst shot off for RU and 3rd and finished in that order.  Class winners 

included:  AA1 Robert Thompson, A1 Donnie Wheeler, B1 Alex Wessel, C1 Greg 
Hufnagel, D1 Ben Schraeder. 

 
 

 
 



 
CLUB CHAMPIONS 

 
5 man Team 12ga Club Champions 

The 5 man Team Club Rivalry event was won by Peoria Skeet and Trap Club consisting 
of Ed Dean, Jack Dean, Chris Phelps, Dave McMillen, and Bud Shipp.  That was their 8th 

win in the last 12 years. 
 

CLUB OF THE YEAR 

 
2012 Club of the Year – Northbrook Sports Club  

     Saturday evening activities were varied.  Northbrook Sports Club was awarded the 
Club of the Year. 

 
ART SHIMA AWARD 

 
Art Shima Award : Artie Tessman 

Artie Tessman received the Art Shima Dedication to the Sport Award. 



Artie is a very deserving recipient and the Shima family can be quite pleased by his 

selection. 
Paul and Beth Suderman fed us a fantastic meal of rib eye steak or chicken, baked 

potato, corn on the cob, pasta salad, and cake for desert.  
 

28 GAUGE 

 

 
28 Gauge 

RU: Barry Hall  CH: Steve Patke  3rd: Donnie Wheeler 

Sunday morning broke with an entirely different weather circumstances.  Rain and 

virtually no wind were the order of the day.  While the first flight of the 28 saw rain, the 
other two flights were relatively dry.  Four straights were posted and reported to the 

shoot off field with storms threatening and light to medium drizzle coming down.  The 
shoot off was brief.  Steve Patke captured CH, Barry Hall RU, Donnie Wheeler took 3rd.  

Class winners included:  AA1 Pat Bartel, A1 Jerry Reynolds, B1 Pat Patke, C1 Mike 

Turner, D1 John Douglas. 
 

410 GAUGE 

 

 
410 Gauge 

CH: Austin Moskal  RU: Eric Kirk  3rd: Joe Vancura 

The 410 was rain soaked all of the way through.  If shooters could keep their glasses 

clean, they had a good chance of scoring well.  Two hundreds came in.  Eric Kirk and 
Austin Moskal showed us how it was done.  Austin won CH while Kirk was RU and Joe 

Vancura was 3rd with the only 99.  Class winners included:  AA1 Donnie Wheeler, A1 Tim 
Kelley, B1 Jack Hill, C1 Greg Hufnagel, D1 Shirley Leevy. 

 



HOA / HAA 

 

Wheeler won the HOA outright with a 396, Remington Wheaten RU, and Ed Dean took 
3rd.  Class winners included:  AA 1 Artie Tessman, A1 Barry Hall, B1 Vern Shedd, C1 

Greg Hufnagel, D1 Budd Eichner.  Wheeler took the HAA CH with a 491, Phil Poston RU, 
and Ed Dean was 3rd again.  Class winners included:  AA1 Phelps, A1 Hall, B1 Lynn 

Snow, C1 Hufnagel, D1 Eichner, E1 Ken Waters. 
 

THANKS ! 

 

     Thanks go to the Peoria Skeet and Trap Club Officers, Board, and volunteers for all of 
their help, Chief Ref Jim Carver and his crew, ISSA Officers/shoot management Pat and 

Steve Patke, Ric Hart, Saturday night feast chefs Paul and Beth Suderman, Trap 
mechanic Jim McQuinn, Grounds John Belsly, and Scoreboard and computer work 

Michelle Kirk.  While the weather was something to behold, a good time was had by all 
and we hope to see you next year.  Some of us older dudes need to try and beat the up 

and coming Juniors that have been puttin’ a whuppin’ on us for the last couple of years.  
We are proud of them. 
 

  
RESULTS 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 



 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

12 Gauge 100 PHELPS, CHRIS 131753 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

100 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 C OPEN RUNNER UP VETERAN FIRST

100 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A OPEN THIRD SUB SEN FIRST

100 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

100 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

100 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA AA THIRD

100 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B FIRST SEN FIRST

99 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AA SUB SUB SEN SECOND

99 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA

99 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA

99 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

99 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA JUNIOR CHAMP

99 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA SEN SECOND

99 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA JUNIOR RUNNER UP

99 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA JUNIOR THIRD

99 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 A A FIRST

99 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 A A SECOND SEN THIRD

98 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA

98 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

98 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

98 THOMPSON, ROBERT 159235 AA VETERAN SECOND

98 PRICE, KEVIN 250491 A A THIRD

98 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

98 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

98 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

98 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

98 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

98 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A

98 POLLARD, HANK 155910 B B SECOND

98 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B B THIRD LADY FIRST

97 KELLEY, TIM 139119 AA

97 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

97 FORST, AL 152000 A

97 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

97 SPENCER, TIM 146415 A

97 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A

97 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B

97 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 B

97 PATKE, PAT 166598 C C FIRST LADY SECOND

96 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

96 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

96 BUSCH  JR, LESTER 144715 B

96 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 C C SECOND

96 BELT, DOUG 148841 C C THIRD

96 MARR USAF RET, JOE UNK C RET MIL SECOND

96 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C

96 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 D D FIRST

95 SIDWELL, E WILLIAM 143500 A RET MIL THIRD

95 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 A

95 SNOW, LYNN 162515 B

95 BAZAILLION  JR, LES 91829 C

95 BURROWS, JIM 163527 C

95 HART, RIC 68784 D D SECOND

94 DIDWAY, LARRY UNK B

94 TURNER, MICHAEL 141847 B

94 JENNER, DAVID 249384 C

94 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 D D THIRD

93 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A

93 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

93 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

93 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C

93 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 C

93 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C LADY THIRD

93 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 D

92 FREED, ROGER 100225 B

92 PIERCE, AL 173289 B

Page 1 of 9



 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

12 Gauge 92 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 C

92 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C

92 SUDERMAN, PAUL 238469 D

91 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

90 WHEELER, DON 240293 C

89 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 C

89 HURLEY, EDWARD 159312 C VETERAN THIRD

89 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C

89 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

88 CHURCH, GENE 171940 C

88 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

87 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

86 BEUMEL, ANDY 153131 D

86 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 D

86 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 N SUB JUN CHAMP

85 WESSEL, WILLIE 234018 C

85 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 E E FIRST

72 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 E E SECOND

20 Gauge 100 PHELPS, CHRIS 131753 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

99 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN FIRST

99 FORST, AL 152000 A OPEN THIRD SUB SEN SECOND

99 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 A A FIRST JUNIOR CHAMP

99 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A A SECOND SEN FIRST

98 THOMPSON, ROBERT 159235 AA AA FIRST VETERAN FIRST

98 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA AA SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP

98 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA AA THIRD

98 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SEN SECOND

98 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A A THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

98 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

98 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A SUB SUB SEN THIRD

97 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA

97 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA

97 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

97 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

97 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

97 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA

97 PALUMBO, RON 228972 A

97 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A

97 POLLARD, HANK 155910 A

97 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A SEN THIRD

97 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 B B FIRST JUNIOR THIRD

97 WHEELER, DON 240293 B B SECOND

97 FREED, ROGER 100225 B B THIRD SEN SECOND

97 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C C FIRST

96 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AA

96 HALL, BARRY 168999 AA

96 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 AA

96 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

96 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

96 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA

96 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL FIRST

95 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA

95 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA

95 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 AA

95 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

95 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 A

95 SIDWELL, E WILLIAM 143500 A RET MIL SECOND

95 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B LADY FIRST

95 SPENCER, TIM 146415 B

95 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 B

94 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 A

94 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

94 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

94 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

94 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B
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 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

20 Gauge 94 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 B

94 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

93 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 AA

93 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 A VETERAN SECOND

93 BAZAILLION  JR, LES 91829 B RET MIL THIRD

93 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY SECOND

92 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

92 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

92 DIDWAY, LARRY UNK B

92 PIERCE, AL 173289 C C SECOND

92 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C C THIRD LADY THIRD

91 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 B

91 PRICE, KEVIN 250491 B

91 TURNER, MICHAEL 141847 B

91 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 C

91 HURLEY, EDWARD 159312 C VETERAN THIRD

91 WESSEL, WILLIE 234018 C

90 BELT, DOUG 148841 B

89 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

89 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C

89 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 C

89 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 D D FIRST SUB JUN CHAMP

88 BUSCH  JR, LESTER 144715 B

88 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

88 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

87 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C

86 JENNER, DAVID 249384 B

86 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C

86 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 D D SECOND

84 BEUMEL, ANDY 153131 C

84 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 C

82 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D THIRD

80 HART, RIC 68784 B

80 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

69 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D

28 Gauge 100 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SEN FIRST

100 HALL, BARRY 168999 A OPEN RUNNER UP SEN FIRST

100 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA OPEN THIRD JUNIOR CHAMP

100 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

99 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

99 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA AA THIRD JUNIOR RUNNER UP

99 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA

99 MOSKAL, AUSTIN 228610 AA TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

99 SIDWELL, E WILLIAM 143500 AA RET MIL FIRST SEN SECOND

99 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A A FIRST

99 DEAN, JACK 55495 A A SECOND

99 PATKE, PAT 166598 B B FIRST LADY FIRST

99 WHEELER, DON 240293 B B SECOND

98 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

98 PHELPS, CHRIS 131753 AA SUB SUB SEN SECOND

98 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA

98 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A A THIRD SUB SUB SEN FIRST

98 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

98 BELT, DOUG 148841 A

98 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 A SEN THIRD

98 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B B THIRD VETERAN FIRST

97 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA

97 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA

97 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA JUNIOR THIRD

97 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

97 FORST, AL 152000 A

97 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

97 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A RET MIL SECOND

96 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

96 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA
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 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

28 Gauge 96 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA

96 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA

96 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 A

96 BURROWS, JIM 163527 A

96 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A

96 DIDWAY, LARRY UNK A

96 HILL, JACK 95758 A

96 SPENCER, TIM 146415 A

96 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

96 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

95 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 AA

95 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 A

95 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

95 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B

94 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 AA

94 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 AA

94 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

94 FREED, ROGER 100225 A

94 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A

94 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B VETERAN SECOND

94 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B

94 JENNER, DAVID 249384 B

94 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 B

93 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

92 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B

91 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B LADY SECOND

91 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 B

91 TURNER, MICHAEL 141847 C C FIRST

91 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C C SECOND

91 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 D D FIRST

90 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

90 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C C THIRD

90 DIAL, JAMES 170816 C

89 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 C

89 PIERCE, AL 173289 D D SECOND

88 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

87 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 B

87 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 D D THIRD LADY THIRD

86 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 C RET MIL THIRD

85 ABBEY, JIM 243172 D

85 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 D

84 WESSEL, WILLIE 234018 C

84 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 D

83 BEUMEL, ANDY 153131 C

79 BAZAILLION  JR, LES 91829 C

77 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D

76 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D VETERAN THIRD

75 PRICE, KEVIN 250491 B

410 100 MOSKAL, AUSTIN 228610 A OPEN CHAMP TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

100 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A OPEN RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

99 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN FIRST

98 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA AA FIRST JUNIOR CHAMP

98 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA AA SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP

98 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA AA THIRD SUB SEN FIRST

98 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA SEN FIRST

98 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A A FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

97 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA SEN THIRD

97 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A A SECOND SEN SECOND

97 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A A THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

97 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 B B FIRST

97 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B B SECOND

96 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

96 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 A JUNIOR THIRD

96 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B THIRD

95 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A
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 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

410 95 FORST, AL 152000 A

95 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A SUB SUB SEN SECOND

95 HILL, JACK 95758 B

95 BELT, DOUG 148841 B

95 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

94 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA

94 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA

94 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA

94 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

94 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A

94 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 B SUB SUB SEN THIRD

94 FREED, ROGER 100225 B

94 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B

94 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 B

94 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C C FIRST

93 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

93 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 A

93 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A RET MIL FIRST

93 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B VETERAN FIRST

93 SPENCER, TIM 146415 B

93 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B

92 PHELPS, CHRIS 131753 AA

92 SIDWELL, E WILLIAM 143500 A RET MIL SECOND

92 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

92 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 C C SECOND

92 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 C C THIRD

91 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

91 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

91 TURNER, MICHAEL 141847 C

90 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

90 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C LADY FIRST

89 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

89 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 B

89 BAZAILLION  JR, LES 91829 C RET MIL THIRD

89 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 C VETERAN THIRD

89 HURLEY, EDWARD 159312 C VETERAN SECOND

89 PATKE, PAT 166598 C LADY SECOND

88 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA

88 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

87 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 A

87 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C

87 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

87 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 D D FIRST LADY THIRD

86 CHURCH, GENE 171940 C

86 PRICE, KEVIN 250491 C

85 ABBEY, JIM 243172 C

85 PIERCE, AL 173289 C

84 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

84 DIDWAY, LARRY UNK B

84 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

84 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

84 PALUMBO, RON 228972 C

83 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 D D SECOND

81 WESSEL, WILLIE 234018 C

80 BEUMEL, ANDY 153131 C

79 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

77 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C

76 JENNER, DAVID 249384 C

73 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D THIRD

71 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 D

62 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D

Doubles 99 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA OPEN CHAMP JUNIOR CHAMP

98 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN FIRST

98 BUSCH  JR, LESTER 144715 A OPEN THIRD

98 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A A FIRST SEN FIRST
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 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

Doubles 97 PHELPS, CHRIS 131753 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SEN FIRST

97 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 A A SECOND SUB SEN SECOND

97 HALL, BARRY 168999 A A THIRD SEN SECOND

97 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A SUB SEN THIRD

96 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

96 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

95 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA AA SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP

95 BARTEL, PAT 67209 A

95 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B B FIRST

95 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 B B SECOND

95 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B THIRD

95 BAZAILLION  JR, LES 91829 C C FIRST SEN THIRD

94 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

94 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A

94 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A

94 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

94 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 A SUB SUB SEN SECOND

93 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 A

93 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B SUB SUB SEN THIRD

93 KIRK, ERIC 220355 B TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

93 POLLARD, HANK 155910 B

93 SPENCER, TIM 146415 B

93 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C C SECOND

92 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA AA THIRD

92 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

92 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A

92 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

92 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 B

92 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 D D FIRST

92 PRICE, KEVIN 250491 N JUNIOR THIRD

91 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

91 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

91 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

91 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 A

91 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

90 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 A

90 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B VETERAN FIRST

90 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B

90 KELLEY, TIM 139119 B

90 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

90 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C C THIRD LADY SECOND

90 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 N

89 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA

89 FORST, AL 152000 A

89 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 B

89 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL THIRD

89 SIDWELL, E WILLIAM 143500 B RET MIL SECOND

89 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

89 PIERCE, AL 173289 C

89 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D SECOND

89 FREED, ROGER 100225 D D THIRD

88 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

88 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

88 BELT, DOUG 148841 C

87 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C LADY THIRD

87 TURNER, MICHAEL 141847 C

87 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 D

86 JENNER, DAVID 249384 C

86 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 D

83 HURLEY, EDWARD 159312 C VETERAN SECOND

82 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C

81 WESSEL, WILLIE 234018 D

79 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C

78 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

78 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B VETERAN THIRD

77 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C
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 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

Doubles 75 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

75 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

71 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

50 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D

HOA 396 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA OPEN CHAMP JUNIOR CHAMP

392 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA OPEN RUNNER UP JUNIOR RUNNER UP

391 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SEN FIRST

391 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A SUB SEN SECOND

390 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA AA FIRST SEN FIRST

390 PHELPS, CHRIS 131753 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN FIRST

390 HALL, BARRY 168999 A A FIRST SEN SECOND

390 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A A SECOND SUB SUB SEN SECOND

390 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A A THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

389 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA AA THIRD JUNIOR THIRD

389 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA

389 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

388 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA

388 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

388 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

388 FORST, AL 152000 A

388 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

387 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

386 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

386 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 A SEN THIRD

386 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

386 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B FIRST RET MIL FIRST

384 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA

384 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A

384 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A

384 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 VETERAN FIRST

384 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807

383 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 A

383 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B B SECOND

382 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA

382 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

382 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

381 SIDWELL, E WILLIAM 143500 A RET MIL SECOND

381 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A

381 SPENCER, TIM 146415 B B THIRD

380 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

379 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

379 BELT, DOUG 148841 B

379 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C C FIRST

378 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

377 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 B

377 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

377 FREED, ROGER 100225 C C SECOND

376 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

375 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

374 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 C C THIRD

374 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 LADY SECOND

373 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

370 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

370 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 C

368 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

368 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640

367 TURNER, MICHAEL 141847 C

366 DIDWAY, LARRY UNK B

363 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 C

361 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 C VETERAN SECOND

360 CHURCH, GENE 171940

359 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C LADY THIRD

359 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C

358 PIERCE, AL 173289 C

356 BAZAILLION  JR, LES 91829 C RET MIL THIRD
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 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

HOA 354 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C

352 WATERS, KEN 170081 E E FIRST

350 JENNER, DAVID 249384 B

350 PRICE, KEVIN 250491 C

350 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567

346 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 C

343 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C

341 WESSEL, WILLIE 234018 C

339 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

333 BEUMEL, ANDY 153131 C

327 FENNELL, JOHN 248811

317 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D FIRST

279 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860

HAA 491 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA OPEN CHAMP JUNIOR CHAMP

488 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA OPEN RUNNER UP JUNIOR RUNNER UP

488 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A OPEN THIRD

487 PHELPS, CHRIS 131753 AA AA FIRST

487 HALL, BARRY 168999 A A FIRST SEN FIRST

486 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA AA SECOND

486 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A A SECOND

483 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

483 DEAN, JACK 55495 A A THIRD

483 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A

482 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A

482 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A

482 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 A

482 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A SEN SECOND

481 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

481 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 A SEN THIRD

481 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 A JUNIOR THIRD

480 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA

480 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

479 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA

479 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

478 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

478 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A

478 SNOW, LYNN 162515 B B FIRST

476 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

476 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A

475 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A

474 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

474 SPENCER, TIM 146415 B B SECOND

473 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 A

473 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

473 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B B THIRD

472 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C C FIRST

471 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

470 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

470 SIDWELL, E WILLIAM 143500 A

469 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

468 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 B

467 BELT, DOUG 148841 B

466 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

466 FREED, ROGER 100225 C C SECOND

462 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 C C THIRD

461 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

460 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 C

458 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

454 TURNER, MICHAEL 141847 C

451 BAZAILLION  JR, LES 91829 C

451 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 C

450 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

448 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

447 PIERCE, AL 173289 C

446 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C LADY THIRD
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 2012 86th ILLINOIS SKEET STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - PEORIA  SKEET TRAP CLUB (8/24 - 8/26)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

HAA 442 PRICE, KEVIN 250491 B

441 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C

439 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B

436 JENNER, DAVID 249384 C

433 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C

423 WATERS, KEN 170081 E E FIRST

422 WESSEL, WILLIE 234018 C

406 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D FIRST
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